

CORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable 101955498 ratements and Trademarks: 1.705	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Luxel Technologies, Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JAN 17 2002 33	Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc.
	32000 Aurora Road
	City <u>Solon</u>
	State <u>Ohio</u> Zip Code <u>44139</u>
Individual(s) General Partnership	Individual(s) - Citizenship
Corporation-State Ohio Association Limited Partnership Other	Association
	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State Ohio
Yes X No	Other
Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United states, a domestic representative
X Assignment Merger	designation is attached: Yes No
Security Agreement	(Designation must be a separate document
Other	<pre>from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?</pre>
Execution Date:	Yes <u>X</u> No
Total number of applications an	d registrations involved:1_
A. Trademark Application	No.(s) <u>76/009,281</u>
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? YesX No	
01/23/2002 AAHMED1 00000051 76009281	
01 FC:481	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0623

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: L. Lawton Rogers, III

Address:

Duane Morris LLP 1667 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20006 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1679. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed

___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document.

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is effective this 30th day of November, 2001 and is by Royal Street Lamps, Ltd., now by change of name Luxel Technologies, Ltd., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio and having a place of business at 1667 East 40th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44103 (the "Assignor")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the mark EYE-MATCH, U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/009281 filed on or about March 24, 2000, and the good will represented thereby (jointly and severally, the "Mark") and is desirous of transferring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 32000 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 (the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby agrees immediately upon request to do all acts and execute all documents which counsel for Assignee shall advise are reasonable and/or desirable to effect the intent hereof, all without charge to Assignee.

> LUXEL TECHNOLOGIES. LTD. (formerly ROYALK STREET LAMPS, LTD.)

By: Mr. Mc (lb-John McEllen, President

Date: 1// 30/01

5007517.1

TOTAL P.OS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show a Certificate of AMENDMENT to Articles of Organization for ROYAL ST. LAMPS, LTD., an Ohio Limited Liability Company, Registration No. 1065915, changing the corporate title to: LUXEL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., filed in this office on May 22, 2000, recorded on DIN 200014500672 of the Records of Incorporation. Said Limited Liability Company, LUXEL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., an Ohio Limited Liability Company, Registration No. 1065915, was organized in the State of Ohio on March 2, 1999 and is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



RECORDED: 01/17/2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal at

Columbus, Ohio on

December 26, 2001

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

Cuneth Blackmell

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0626